

December 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 <u>cleifeld@prevail.bank</u>

## PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$5,100 TO PLOVER WHITING YOUTH ATHLETICS (PWYA)

(Portage County) Prevail Bank provided \$5,100 to the Plover Whiting Youth Athletics organization to assist them in building a new 2-story pavilion and to renovate numerous batting cages and dugs outs. These investments will help ensure PWYA is awarded the opportunity to continue hosting the USA and NAFA WI State Tournaments, among others. Tournaments hosted at the fields now generate approximately \$1.5 million annually for the surrounding communities.

Those who participated in the big check presentation were (pictured I to r) Dale Sankey,



Prevail Bank Vice President/Commercial Lending Officer; Jacki Hoerter, Universal Teller; Troy Kempfert, Prevail Bank Branch Manager; Plover Whiting Youth Athletics Board Directors, Travis Mayek and Doug Noskowiak; Eric Kundinger, Prevail Bank Vice President/Commercial Lending Officer; and Michele Skare, Universal Teller.

The funds provided were part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. Nonprofits that help local low-tomoderate income households; stimulate communities economically; provide financial management education; and/or enhance the standard of living of those less fortunate are eligible to apply. <u>Prevail.bank/resources/community</u>.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.